
MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

Sealed tenders in B-1 form (Percentage Rate) for the following works are invited by the Chief Engineer, Engineering Division, 5
th

 floor, M.M.R.D.A. Building, Bandra-Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051. Tel No.2659 0001 (Eight Lines) from the experienced contractors who are registered in appropriate class with the   Government of Maharashtra or any 

other State Governments/Government of India or State/Central Government undertaking etc. and also comply with the criteria given below.  

 

Sr.

No 

Name of Work Estimated 

Cost  

(In Rs.) 

Amount of 

Earnest 

Money              

(In Rs.) 

Amount of 

Security 

Deposit  

(In Rs.) 

Time 

Limit 

Cost of 

Blank 

Tender 

Form  

(In Rs.) 

Date of issue of 

Blank Tender 

Form 

Date of receipt of 

Sealed Tender 

Date of opening of 

Sealed Tender 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1. Construction of slip road from         

Ch. 1+250 km. to Ch. 1+665 km.   

(part-I) near Gazi Nagar, Kurla. 

3.98 Cr. 3,98,000/- 15,91,000/- 4 Months 

(excluding 

monsoon) 

  

15000/- 

(Non 

refundable) 

01/10/2013 to      

25/10/2013                                         

(during 

workings days 

upto 16.00 hrs.) 

31/10/2013                  

upto 13.00 hrs in the 

office    of Executive 

Engineer, MMRDA. 

31/10/2013 at 15.00 hrs. 

by Chief Engineer in the 

office of Chief Engineer, 

MMRDA (if possible).  

2. Construction of slip road from         

Ch. 2+225 km. to Ch. 2+775 km.   

(part-I) near Tilak Nagar, Chembur 

5.27 Cr. 5,27,000/- 21,07,300/- 5 Months 

(excluding 

monsoon) 

 

  

15000/- 

(Non 

refundable) 

01/10/2013 to      

25/10/2013                                         

(during 

workings days 

upto 16.00 hrs. 

    31/10/2013                  

upto 13.00 hrs in the 

office    of Executive 

Engineer, MMRDA. 

31/10/2013 at 15.00 hrs. 

by Chief Engineer in the 

office of Chief Engineer, 

MMRDA (if possible).  

 

Notes:- 

 

1. Tender forms will not be sent or received by post. 

2. The detailed tender notice is also available on the notice board in the office of the Chief Engineer (SBT), MMRDA. 

 

 



3. The blank tender forms will be issued only on production of attested copies (along with the original for verification) of following documents:- 

a) Valid Registration Certificate. 

b) VAT registration no. & certificate. 

c)  The prospective bidder should have achieved in the last three years i.e. 2010-11 to 2012-13. 

i. At least two financial years, a minimum annual financial turnover (in all classes of Civil Engineering Construction works only) not less than 75% of the Estimated cost put to 

tender as shown in Column No.3 

ii. Satisfactorily completed single work of amount put to tender OR two similar works each amounting to not less than 50% amount put to tender in Govt. / Semi Govt. 

organization.  

(Certificate issued by an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer in this regard shall be mandatory.) 

 

4. Cost of Blank Tender Form as per Column No.7 is to be paid by Pay – Order / Demand Draft, payable in the name of ‘MMRD Fund’ payable at Mumbai and drawn on any 

nationalized or Scheduled Bank. 

5.      A Pre-bid meeting for the works will be held on 14/10/2013 at 11.00 hrs in the office of Chief Engineer. 

6.      Right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof is reserved. 

 7.      The offer shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of the tender. 

 8.      Only one copy of tender will be issued to the contractor. 

 9.      Any type of influence during the process of tendering shall disqualify the tenderers from submission of his offer and further processing of his offer. 

10.      Joint ventures shall not be allowed. 

11      The bidder must have a balance bid capacity worked out as per relevant formula given in tender documents. 

 

 

No. ED/MUTP/SLIP ROAD/13                       Sd/-    

Date : 20/09/2013                                                                                     Chief Engineer 

Place: Mumbai.                                     MMRDA 


